139 » Monday to Saturday

See notes:

Ripon, Bus Station Stand 2
Fountains Abbey, Visitor Centre
Fountains Abbey, Aldfield Lane End
Galphay, Village Centre
Winksley

Grantley, The Grantley Arms
Sawley, Arms

Bishop Thornton, Village
Markington, Village Hall

Ripon, Bus Stn Stand 2

139 » Monday to Saturday

See notes:

Ripon, Bus Stn Stand 2
Markington, Village Hall

Bishop Thornton, Village
Sawley, Arms

Grantley, The Grantley Arms
Winksley, Winksley

Galphay, Village Centre
Fountains Abbey, Aldfield Ln End
Fountains Abbey, Visitor Centre
Ripon, Bus Stn Stand 2

MThS MThS MThS
0945 1115 1625
1000 1130 1640

1015
1030
1035
1043
1048
1056
1059
1110

MThS MThS MThS

1130
1140

1330
1340
1343
1351
1356
1404
1409
1425

1440 1640
1455 1655

Notes: MThS - operates Monday, Thursday & Saturday only

Does not operate on Bank Holidays except Good Friday
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