## 139 ► Monday to Saturday

See notes:	MThS MThS MThS
Ripon, Bus Station Stand 2	0945 1115 1625
Fountains Abbey, Visitor Centre	1000 1130 1640
Fountains Abbey, Aldfield Lane End	1015 – –
Galphay, Village Centre	1030 – –
Winksley	1035 – –
Grantley, The Grantley Arms	1043 – –
Sawley, Arms	1048 – –
Bishop Thornton, Village	1056 – –
Markington, Village Hall	1059 – –
Ripon, Bus Stn Stand 2	1110 – –

## 139 ► Monday to Saturday

## Ripon ► Grantley Circular

See notes:	MThS MThS MThS
Ripon, Bus Stn Stand 2	– 1330 –
Markington, Village Hall	- 1340 -
Bishop Thornton, Village	- 1343 -
Sawley, Arms	- 1351 -
Grantley, The Grantley Arms	- 1356 -
Winksley, Winksley	- 1404 -
Galphay, Village Centre	– 1409 –
Fountains Abbey, Aldfield Ln End	- 1425 -
Fountains Abbey, Visitor Centre	1130 1440 1640
Ripon, Bus Stn Stand 2	1140 1455 1655

Notes: MThS - operates Monday, Thursday & Saturday only Does not operate on Bank Holidays except Good Friday